1
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
IN-04U
Article no. 80024040
Flush-mounted Transmitter Module
Technical Data / Instruction Manual
2

10.1. Pin assignment
View
Type designation IN-04U
Article no. 80024040
Operating voltage 12-27V DC
Current consumption 20mA
Inputs 12-30V DC 5mA (potential-free contact) via optocoupler (4.7 kOhm)
Subnet (RS-485) max. 5.6V limited by Z-diodes
Dimensions DxH 50x18mm
Weight approx. 90g
Connection screw terminals 2.5mm² for BUS, solid wires 0.8mm for inputs
Operating temperature -10°C to +50°C
Storage temperature -25°C to +70°C
Humidity 0-85% r. h. non condensing
Protection class IP 20
CE mark yes
≅ Ub Operating voltage
0V Operating voltage
A Subnet (BUS A, RS-485)
B Subnet (BUS A, RS-485)
Wire colour Designation
White Input 1
Brown Input 2
Green Input 3
Yellow Input 4
Red COM.A (+Ub -1V)
E4 (yellow)
E2 (brown)
E3 (green)
E1 (white)
COM.A+ (red)
Depth with terminals 18mm
7
Seebacher GmbH www.seebacher.de Phone: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 6
Marktstrasse 57, 83646 Bad Tölz info@seebacher.de Fax: +49 (0) 80 41 / 77 77 2
11. Wiring diagram
+24V
0V=
BUS-A
BUS-B
E
1
E
2
E
3
E
4
C
O
M
.
A
(
+
)
2 3 4 5 6 7 81
Art. no.: 80024040
ISYGLT-IN-04U